508214656 11/06/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8261844

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF ADDRESS			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
UNILIN NORDIC AB				01/05/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	UNILIN N	IN NORDIC AB			
Street Address:	HYLLIE E	IE BOULEVARD 10A			
City:	MALMO	MO			
State/Country:	SWEDEN	DEN			
Postal Code:	215 32	32			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 7				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		8938929			
Patent Number:		9518394			
		9410327			
		9114603			
Patent Number:		8720148			
Patent Number:		8978334			
Patent Number:959		593491			
	ΔΤΔ				
		/03)739-2815			
Correspondence will b	be sent to t	he e-mail address first; in		,	
Email:	•	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> cordals.valipat@clarivate.		ıvıdli.	
Correspondent Name:	•				
Address Line 1:		LIBERATION HOUSE			
Address Line 2:	C	CASTLE STREET			
Address Line 4:	S	T HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1	BL		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		HELEN BIRRELL	HELEN BIRRELL		
SIGNATURE:		/IPR/JD/REC0000565	/IPR/JD/REC00005656/COAc7PT/		
DATE SIGNED:			11/06/2023		
DATE SIGNED:		11/06/2023			

508214656

PATENT REEL: 065474 FRAME: 0664

CHANGE OF ADDRESS DECLARATION

I, the undersigned, do hereby declare that <u>Unilin Nordic AB</u> (hereinafter, referred to as "Company") is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>Sweden</u>, and having its address at <u>Hyllie</u> <u>Boulevard 10a, 215 32 Malmö, Sweden.</u>

I/We do hereby declare that the address of said Company was changed from Hyllie Boulevard 39, 215 37 Malmö Sweden (old address)

to Hyllie Boulevard 10a, 215 32 Malmö, Sweden (new address)

on the 5th day of January 2022.

I am legally authorized to execute this document on behalf of said Company.

In Witness Whereof,

I/We have set my/our hand(s) hereto this 21st day of September, 2023.

Signed by:

Name in Full: Title: authorized signatory Emina Kahriman Authorised Signatory

RECORDED: 11/06/2023